enhancement-ratio (SER) to characterize the lesions, a comparison of diagnostic performance was made as a function of contrast dose. 
While contrast dose is a function of the specific imaging parameters, the comparison made in this study is valid for many applications. 

Methods 

IRB approval was obtained prior to the start of this study. Two-hundred-fifteen (215) subjects with palpable or 
mammographically-visible suspicious findings were recruited either by physician referral or internal and external advertisement.  
Images were acquired at 1.5T using a General Electric Signa 1.5T (59 cases) or a Siemens Sonata (156 cases).  One-hundred-sixteen 
(116) subjects were imaged using a gadolinium contrast dose of 20 ml (‘high dose’) and 99 subjects received a dose by weight of 0.1 
mmol/kg (‘low dose’).  Subjects were placed in the prone position, with the breasts gently compressed within a dedicated breast coil.